## w.ecourtsındıa.c

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17819/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2018 in WA No. 6936/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI HONNAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84769/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106444/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106443/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 on ceveat.

Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, status quo in relation to the property in question shall be maintained by the parties.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER