SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32607/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in WA No. 187/2017 10-04-2019 in WA No. 188/2017 10-04-2019 in WA No. 698/2018 10-04-2019 in WA No. 699/2018 10-04-2019 in WA No. 700/2018 10-04-2019 in WA No. 701/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

COMMISSIONER BANGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152684/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, payer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate waives notice for respondent No.4. Notice be issued to other respondents.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file reply

2

affidavit, and thereafter, one week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)