SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29140-29145/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in WA No. 187/2017 10-04-2019 in WA No. 188/2017 10-04-2019 in WA No. 698/2018 10-04-2019 in WA No. 699/2018 10-04-2019 in WA No. 700/2018 10-04-2019 in WA No. 701/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

COMMISSIONER BANGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152684/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mrs. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Justine George, Adv.

Mr. Naveen C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on 18.08.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)