

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19776/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2018 in WA No. 6936/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI HONNAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106443/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 106443/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18966/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118408/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29140-29145/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No. 179835/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 179200/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 179186/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 152686/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 179184/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 114087/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13474/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13491/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15283/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 15322-15323/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Nhaveen C., Adv.
Mr. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Manas Syal, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, AOR
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Md.Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER